
CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY 
P.O. Box 1535 

Lovington, New Mexico 88260 

June 15, 1999 •':"" 

Mr. Michael Stogner 1 J(JN | 6 f9gq 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division w ' 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 i l ; . . . : . v - ; ' < 

Re: Caprock Pipe and Supply, L-Bar No. 1 
2095'FNL,200'FEL Section 2, T-13-N, R-4-W, Sandoval County 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Caprock Pipe and Supply is applying for administrative approval of an unorthodox wildcat well location. 
This application for the referenced location is for geological and topographic reasons as outlined in the 
attached geologic explanation and map. 

This location is designed to offset oil and gas shows reported from the Continental Oil Co. No. 1 L-Bar 
Ranch well drilled in this section in 1935. Production,if established, will be from the Mesozoic or Paleozoic 
section. There are no other offset owners or operators within several miles of this proposed location. 

The following attachments are for your review: 
*C-101 Application to drill. 
*C-102 Well location and acreage dedication plat. 
*7.5 minute topographic map with geologic faults and outcrops in the vicinity of the proposed well. 
'Geologic explanation. 

We appreciate your earliest consideration and approval of this request. Thank you for your help. 

Lionel Burns 
Owner/operator 
Caprock Pipe and Supply 

WAIVER 
hereby waives objection to Caprock pipe and Supply's application for a non­

standard location for the L-Bar No. 1 wildcat as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

Sincerely, 



Proposed Caprock Pipe and Supply 
L-Bar Ranch No. 1 

Section 2, T-13-N, R-4-W 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 

Wildcat well location 
Estimated TD 4000' 

The location of the proposed test was selected to offset the shows of oil and gas 
reported in the Continental Oil Co. L-Bar Ranch No. 1 well drilled 100' west of the 
eastern line of the same projected section in 1935. To stay in the same horst'ed fault 
block as the old Continental well and avoid both topographic restrictions (steep hills) 
and faulting in the vicinity we require this non-standard location close to the old well 
site. Without going down dip, across a mappable normal fault, and away from the 
known site of the old oil and gas shows we can not go to a standard 330' from the 
section line. This test, if successful, will open up a new oil and/or gas field on one of 
the largest structures in the San Juan Basin and could prove up significant oil and/or 
gas reserves. It is not possible to exploit this lead in the same geologic environment 
and fault block from a standard location. 



District! 

PO Box t9S0, Hobbi, NM 88241-1980 

District 0 

811 South Pint, Artesia, NM 8S210 

District Ul 

1000 Rio Brszos Rd., Aiteo, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Ptcheco, SIDU Fe, NM 87505 

Energy, 
State of New Mexico 

, Ml Dermis & Natural Resources D«| part ment 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-101 
Revised October IS, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease • 6 Copies 
Fee Lease • 5 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

1 Operator Name aod Address. 

CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY 
P0 BOX 1535 LOVINGTON, NEW MEXICO 88260 

' OGRID Number 

1 A H Number 

30-0 
4 Property Code ' Property Name 

L-BAR RANCH 
^ 'WeUNo. 

7 Surface Location 
U L or lot no. 

H 
Section 

2 
Township 

13N 
Range 

4W 
Lotldn 

H 
Feet from the 

2095 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

200 
East/West line 

EAST SANTJOVAL 

8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
U L or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West Une County 

'Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2 

" Work Type Code 

N 
" WeU Type Code 

0 or G 
1 1 Cable/Rotary 

R 
" Lease Type Code 

P 
"Ground Level Elevation 

6564 
NO "Multiple " Proposed Depth 

4100 A B O " F o r a ' U o n " Contractor 

KEY (Four Cor.). 
"Spud Date 

•20 JUNE 1999 
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 

Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/root Setting Depth Sacks or Cement Estimated TOC 

12-1/4" 9-5/8" J-55 350' 250 

8-3/4 7" J-55 4,000' 500 

2 3 Describe the proposed program. If this application Is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive 
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. 

We propose t o d r i l l a 12-1/4" hole and run 350' of 9-5/8" surface casing. We w i l l then 
d r i l l a 8-3/4" hole t o approximately 4,000' to evaluate the upper Permian s e c t i o n . I 
warrented we w i l l runapproximately 4,000" of 7" f o r production t e s t i n g . We int e n d to 
use a H y d r i l l double ram blowout preventer w i t h choke manifold flanged connection and 
6 s t a t i o n accumulator c l o s i n g u n i t w i t h remote c o n t r o l . (See Diagram attached) 

u I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best 
of my knowledge and belief: —~Z? 

Signature: * s^C^J 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
u I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best 
of my knowledge and belief: —~Z? 

Signature: * s^C^J Approved by: 

Printed narneT L i o n e ' l B W n S Title: 

T ! t ] e . President Approval Date: Expiration Date: 

Date: 

June 6, 1999 
Phone: 

505 3965881 
Conditions of Approval : 

Attached • 





1>I) |{„( 1WI). Ii»hl>«. NM IMM1-I«M0 

D I M n i l I I 

Mil South h in t . Artraia. NM XX2I0 

D i - l r i i l I I I 

KMX) Kiu Hrann K<l., Aztec, NM H74I0 

District IV 

2t>4<) South Pacheco, Santa Ke, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
K n c r i y , \ l i n c r u U id Natura l Keaourcv* tH'LmrluH'iil 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 Soutli Pacheco 
Santa Fc, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18. 1994 

Instructions un back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee L<;ase - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' A l l Number 1 Pool Code 1 Pool Name 

4 Property Code 5 lYoix'rty Name 

L-BAR RANCH 
^Weil Number 

'OGRID No. _ ' Operuhir Name 

CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY ^ 
1 0 Surface Location 

U l , or lot no. 

H 
Section 

& 

Towiuhlp 

12 At 
Lot ldn 

H 
Keel fnim the North/South Une Feet from the East/West line County . 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location I ~ Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Kect from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County. 

' Dedicated Acres 

40 

1 1 Joint or Inf i l l 1 4 Consolidation Code 1 1 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

/ / / / I f f / / 

x-; 
/ / / / . / ' / / / * / 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION! 
/ hereby certify thai the information contained.herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 

Caprock Pipe and Supply 
Printed Name 

Pres ident 
Title 

June 6,.1999 
Date 

-Zc><? '"SURVEYOR* CERTIFICATION 
; ' I *' ' > "I ' 

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes, of actual surveys-made by me 
or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 
correct to ihe best of my belief . " , .. , . ^ 



1210 000 FEET 230" 

^ Geological Survey 

ivstem, central zone 

j ar.c field lines where 

ii'. irifcrrr.ation is unchecked 

1000 0 1000 2C0r. 

APPROXIMATE MEAN 
DECLINATION, 1961 

C O N K 
DAT1, 

THIS MAP COMPLIES V.' • 

FOR SALE BY U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEr 
A FOLDER DESCRIBING TOPOGRAF-



District I 

PO Box 19»0, Hoboi, NM 88241-1910 

DUtrict 0 

111 South Pint, Attala, NM 88210 

DUtrict IH 

1000 RJo Brazo* Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

DUtrict IV 

2O40 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87503 

, . New Mexico 
Energy, Mlaerala a Natural Resources Depart meat 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-101 
Revised October IS, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate) District Office 

State Lease • 6 Copies 
Fee Lease - 5 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

1 Operator Name and Address. 

CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY 
P0 BOX 1535 LOVINGTON, NEW MEXICO 88260 

' OGRID Number 

' API Number 

30-0 
4 Property Code * Property Name 

L-BAR RANCH 
^ 4 WeU No. 

7 Surface Location 
U L or lot no. 

H 
Section 

2 
Township 

13N 
Range 

4W 
Lot ldn 

H 
Feet from the 

2095 
North/South Une 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

200 
EastyWcst line 

EAST 
County 

SANDOVAL 
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

U L or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West Une County 

'Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2 

" Work Type Code 

N 
" WeU Type Code 

0 or G 
'* Cable/Rotary 

R 
, 4 Lease Type Code 

P 
" Ground Level Elevation 

6564 

N 0 " M u , l l p , e " Proposed Depth 

4100 
"Formation 

ABO 
" Contractor 

KEY (Four Cor . ) 
" Spud Dale „ 

20 JUNE 1999 
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 

Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC 

12-1/4" 9-5/8" J-55 350' 250 

8-3/4 7" J-55 4,000' 500 •SCtitrtftiB 

n Describe the proposed program. If this application U to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive 
ZODC Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. 

We propose to d r i l l a 12-1/4" hole and run 350' of 9-5/8" surface casing. We w i l l then 
d r i l l a 8-3/4" hole to approximately 4,000* to evaluate the upper Permian section. I f 
warrented we w i l l runapproximately 4,000" of 7" for production testing. We intend to 
use a H y d r i l l double ram blowout preventer with choke manifold flanged connectxon and 
6 station accumulator closing u n i t with remote control. (See Diagram attached) 

u I hereby certify that the information givenabpveUs true and complete to the best 
of my knowledge andbelief. 

Signature: ' / ^ > < f y ^ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
u I hereby certify that the information givenabpveUs true and complete to the best 
of my knowledge andbelief. 

Signature: ' / ^ > < f y ^ Approved by: 

Priiftetfname: L i o n e l / " u r n s Title: 

T i U e . President Approval Date: Expiration Dale: 

Dale: 

June 6, 1999 
Phone: 

505 3965881 
Conditions of Approval : 

Attached • 
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District I 

IN) II..« I WO, I luhln. NM HK241-IVMU 

DMlrirt I I 

Mil South F*ir»t. NM XX2ID 

DUtrict 111 

IIMM) Kio Drains K. I . . Aztec. NM H74I0 

Dulrict IV 

2lU0 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, N M X7505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Mineral* & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 A l l Number 1 Pool Code ' Pool Name 

* Properly Code ' Property Name 

L-BAR RANCH 
^Wcil Number 

'OGRID'No. 1 Operator Name 

CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY ^ 
y —- Eievalion 

1 0 Surface Location 
U I , or lot no. 

H 
Section Township 

/ / / ! / 

Range , Lot ldn 

H 
Fed from the North/South line Feet from the 

ZOO 
East/West line County . 

"Bot torn Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot DO. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feel from ihe North/South line Feet from the East/West line County. 

1 1 Dedicated Acres 

40 

" Joint or Inf i l l " Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

• (* * f < i / * / 

x 

4 
/ 

/ 
/ 
/. / 

-Signature" " L i o f a g i B l f r n S 

Caprock Pipe"~and Supply 

/ / / / / / / / / , 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION] 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 

Printed Name 

Pres ident 
Title 

June 6, 1999 
Date 

18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plal 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 
or under my supervision, and thai the same is true and 
correct to the best of my belief. 
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District I 

PO Box 19*0. Hobbs, NM SI24M9S0 

District n 

SU South First, ArtctU. NM 1(210 

District tn 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 17505 

Energy 
State of New Mexico 

, Minerals a Natural Resources Depai rtmcat 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-101 
Reviied October 18, 1994 

Instruction* on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 6 Copies 
Fee Lease • 5 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

1 Operator Name and Address. 

CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY 
PO BOX 1535 LOVINGTON, NEW MEXICO 88260 

' OGRID Number 

1 API Number 

30-0 
' Property Code ' Property Name 

L-BAR RANCH 
1 ' Well No. 

7 Surface Location 
U L or lot no. 

H 
Section 

2 
Township 

13N 
Range 

4W 
Lot ldn 

H 
Feel from the 

2095 
North/South Une 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

200 
East/West line 

EAST 
County 

SANDOVAL 
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

U L or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet Trom the East/West Dne County 

'Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2 

" Work Type Code 

N 
" WeU Type Code 

0 or G 
" Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code 

P 
" Ground Level Elevation 

6564 

NO "WW* "Proposed Depth 

4100 
, „ " Formation 

ABO 
" Contractor 

KEY (Four Cor . ) 
" Spud Dale 

20 JUNE 1999 
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 

Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC 

12-1/4" 9-5/8" J-55 350' 250 

8-3/4 7" J-55 4,000' 500 

n Describe the proposed program. If this application Is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive 
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. 

We propose to d r i l l a 12-1/4" hole and run 350' of 9-5/8" surface casing. We w i l l then 
d r i l l a 8-3/4" hole to approximately 4,000' to evaluate the upper Permian section. I 
warrented we w i l l runapproximately 4,000" of 7" for production testing. We intend to 
use a H y d r i l l double ram blowout preventer with choke manifold flanged connectxon and 
6 station accumulator closing unit with remote control. (See Diagram attached) 

a I hereby certify that the information given abovejsjxue and complete to the best 
of my knowledge and bejief. ^-<^^-k^^ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
a I hereby certify that the information given abovejsjxue and complete to the best 
of my knowledge and bejief. ^-<^^-k^^ 

Approved by: 

Printedfoiine: L i d h e l (_B*rrns Title: 

-nt],.. President Approval Date: Expiration Dale: 

Date: 

June 6, 1999 
Phooe: 

505 3965881 
Conditions of Approval : 

Attached O 
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Distr ic t I 

I I > l l „ , |<WI). I I . . h i . , , N M XX24I-IVX0 

D U l r i i t I I 

X I I South F i rs t . A r t n i i , N M XX2I0 

Dist r ic t I I I 

ItXH) K io B r a i n * R d . . Aztec. N M X74I0 

Dist r ic t I V 

2IU0 Soulh Pacheco, Santa Fe, N M X7505 

State of New Mexico 
F . n c r y y , M i n e r a l s & N a t u r a l R e s o u r c e * D e p a r t m e n t 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lea.se - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' A l t Number 1 Pool Code 1 Pool Name 

4 Property Cmlc 1 Property Name 

L-BAR RANCH 
' Well Number 

' OGRID No. „ _ 'Operator Name 

CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY ^ 
- —- Elevation 

1 0 Surface Location 
U \ , or lot no. 

H 
Section Township 

12 A/ 
Range f Lut ldn 

H 
Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County . 

" Bot torn Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet frum the North/South Une Feet from the East/West line County 

1 1 Dedicated Acres 

40 

1 1 Joint or InfUl 1 4 Consol idat ion Code 1 1 Order Nu. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

X-7 

/ / / / / / / / / / 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION! 
/ hereby certify that ihe information contained herein is 
true and complete lo the best of my knowledge and belief 

n̂ature xione\L_J>arns 
Caprock Pipe and Supply 

Printed Name 

Pres ident 
Tit le 

June 6, 1999 
Date 

I8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plal 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 
or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my belief. 

A/ A? &?£Z?^/<2' 



1210 000 FEET 12'30" 
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1000 1000 
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I 

PO Box I9«0, Hobbs, NM 81241-1980 
DUtrict a 
811 South Pint, ArleaU, NM S8210 
DUtrict m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
DUtrict IV 

2O40 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Energy 
State of New Mexico 

, Minerals « Natural Resources Depart meat 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-101 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instruction* on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 6 Copies 
Fee Lease • 5 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

1 Operator Name and Addreu. 

CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY 
P0 BOX 1535 LOVINGTON, NEW MEXICO 88260 

' OGRID Number 

' API Number 

30-0 
4 Property Code ' Property Name 

L-BAR RANCH 
^ * WeU No. 

7 Surface Location 
U L or lot no. 

H 
Section 

2 
Township 

13N 
Range 

4W 
Lot Ida 

H 
Feet from the 

2095 
North/South One 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

200 
East/West One 

EAST 
County 

SANDOVAL 
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West One County 

'Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2 

" Work Type Code 

N 
" WeU Type Code 

0 or G 
1 1 Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code 

P 
" Ground Level Elevation 

6564 

NO " M u W p , e " Proposed Depth 

4100 
. _ „ " Formation 

ABO 
" Contractor 

KEY (Four Cor . ) 20 JUNE0"*11*9*99 

21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC 

12-1/4" 9-5/8" J-55 350' 250 SU/Zf>i<US. 

8-3/4 7" J-55 4 ,000 ' 500 

u Describe the proposed program. I f this application U to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive 
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary. 

We propose to d r i l l a 12-1/4" ho le and run 350' o f 9-5/8" sur face cas ing . We w i l l thet 
d r i l l a 8-3/4" ho le to approximate ly 4 ,000 ' t o evaluate the upper Permian s e c t i o n . I f 
warrented we w i l l runapproximate ly 4,000" of 7" f o r p roduc t ion t e s t i n g . We i n t e n d to 
use a H y d r i l l double ram blowout p reven te r w i t h choke m a n i f o l d f l anged connect ion and 
6 s t a t i o n accumulator c l o s i n g u n i t w i t h remote c o n t r o l . (See Diagram at tached) 

" 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best 
of my ^ j x r v ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ " . ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION " 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best 
of my ^ j x r v ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ " . ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

Approved by: 

Prmtedname: L i d n e l *&iA>t*nS Tide: 

T l l l e : Pres ident Approval Date: Expiration Dale: 

Date: Phone: 

June 6, 1999 505 3965881 
Conditions of Approval: 

Attached D 
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Di- l ru l I 

I t ) l t . i t IVHII. 11..hlii. NM XX:41-IVXU 

D i - l r u l 11 

X l l South Kirni. Ar tc ia . ,VM XX211) 

Di-irict I I I 

HMK) Kio Hrazo* K. I . . Aztec, NM X7410 

Di-lrict IV 

21)4(1 Soulh Pacheco, Santa Ke, N M X7505 

State ot" New Mexico 
Energy, MineraU & Natural Resource* Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 Soulli Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

Slate Lea.se - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 A l l Number 1 Pool Code * Pool Name 

' Property Cmlc 5 IVopcrty Name 

L-BAR RANCH 
•^Wdl Number 

' OGRID No. 1 OperHlor Name 

CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY ^ 
1 0 Surface Location 

V I , or lot no. 

H 
Seclion Towiuhlp 

13// 
Range , Lot ldn 

H 
Kect from the 

Zo<9$ 
North/South line 

A/^Z/Y 
Feet from the East/West line County . 

"Bot torn Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot DO. Section Township Range Lo t ldn Kect from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

1 1 Dedicated Acres 

40 

" Joint or Inf i l l 1 4 Consolidation Code 1 1 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

N 

Ni 
îgnatuTe" "Lionel /Burns 
Caprock Pipe W Q Supply 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION] 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 

Printed Name 

Pres ident 
r 

Title 

June 6, 1999 
Date 

''SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the welt location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 
or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my belief. 

A/ A, &£Z?&./cl' 
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District I 

PO Box 19*0. Hobbs, NM 88241-1910 

District n 

SI 1 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District MI 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Altec, NM 87410 

District rv 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87503 

Energy, 
State of New Mexico 

, Minerals It Natural Resources De| part meat 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-101 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease • 6 Copies 
Fee Lease - 5 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

1 Operator Name and Address. 

CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY 
P0 BOX 1535 LOVINGTON, NEW MEXICO 88260 

- > OGRID Number 

' API Number 

30-0 
4 Property Code ' Property Name 

L-BAR RANCH 
^ 'WeU No. 

7 Surface Location 
U L or lot no. 

H 
Section 

2 
Township 

13N 
Range 

4W 
L o t l d n 

H 
Feet from the 

2095 
North/South Une 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

200 
East/West line 

EAST 
County 

SANDOVAL 
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

U L or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet Trom the EasUWcst Une County 

'Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2 

1 1 Work Type Code 

N 
1 1 WeU Type Code 

0 or G 
u Cable/Rotary " Lease Type Code 

P 
" Ground Level Elevation 

6564 

N 0 " M u , t i P , e "Proposed Depth 

4100 
. _ _ " Formation 

ABO 
"Contractor 

KEY (Four Cor . ) 
" Spud Date 

20 JUNE 1999 
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 

Hole Size Cosing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC 

12-1/4" 9-5/8" J-55 350' 250 

8-3/4 7" J-55 4,000' 500 

u Describe the proposed program. I f this application Is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data OD the present productive zone and proposed new productive 
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, If any. Use additional sheets if necessary.. 

We propose to d r i l l a 12-1/4" hole and run 350' of 9-5/8" surface casing. We w i l l the* 
d r i l l a 8-3/4" hole to approximately 4,000' to evaluate the upper Permian sectxon. I f 
warrented we w i l l runapproximately 4,000" of 7" for production testing. We intend to 
use a H y d r i l l double ram blowout preventer with choke manifold flanged connection and 
6 station accumulator closing u n i t with remote control. (See Diagram attached) 

u 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. /^~^/ 

Signature: ^—^P\^ja s^^^l 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
u 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. /^~^/ 

Signature: ^—^P\^ja s^^^l Approved by: 

PrintetCtSamc: L i o n e l BiLPTlS Tide: 

T l t l c . P res iden t Approval Date: Expiration Date: 

Date: 

June 6, 1999 
Phooe: 

505 3965881 
Conditions of Approval : 

Attached • 
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DUli-ivl I 

I t ) it.i< 19)1(1. 11..hi)*. NM XX24I-IVNO 

Dut r i r l 11 

Kl 1 Soulh First. Artr»ia. NM XX2II1 

Dulrict I I I 

HUM Kio H n r a K<1.. Aztec. NM H74I0 

District IV 

21140 Soulh Pacheco, Santa re, NM 87505 

State ot" New Mexico 
Kncrjiy, Mi iter MU Xt Nniiir»l KesuurceTt Ofpatrtuicnl 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions oil back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Liase - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 A l l Number ' Pool Code ' Pool Name 

4 Property Cmlc s l*r«pcrty Name 

L-BAR RANCH 
•^Well Number 

'OGRID No. 
CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY0^""" N " m e . 

, ' Elevation 

1 0 Surface Location 
U I , or lot no. 

H 
Section Township 

IZAf 
Range , Lot ldn 

H 
Kect from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County a 

"Bot torn Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range I.ol ldn Feet from thc North/South line Feet from the Ea.lL/Wat line County 

1 1 Dedicated Acres 

40 

" Joint or Inf i l l 1 4 Consolidation Code ' Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

TTTT7~7~TT~r7 

N 

X-7 / 
f 

/ / f / / ' / / / / y 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION! 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 

^Signature 

Caprock 
iofael^krurns 
PrTJe and Supply 

Printed Name 

Pres ident 
r 

Title 

June 6, 1999 
Date 

cZO<7 
18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 
or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my belief. 
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TSaBct i 
PO Box 19*0, Hobbs, NM 81241-1980 

DUtrict 0 

( U South Pirn, A n u l l , NM S8210 

DUtrict IU 

1000 Rio Braze* Rd., Aztec. NM S7410 

DUtrict IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Energy 
State of New Mexico 

, Miners]*, tt Natural Resource* D«| part ment 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-101 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 6 Copies 
Fee Lease - 5 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

1 Operator Name and Addreu. 

CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY 
PO BOX 1535 LOVINGTON, NEW MEXICO 88260 

' OGRID Number 

' API Number 

30-0 
4 Property Code * Property Name 

L-BAR RANCH 
^ * Well No. 

7 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

H 
Section 

2 
Township 

13N 
Range 

4W 
Lot ldn 

H 
Feet from the 

2095 
North/South Une 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

200 
East/West line 

EAST 
County 

SANDOVAL 
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West Qne County 

'Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2 

" Work Type Code 

N 
1 1 WeU Type Code 

0 or G 
" Cable/Rotary " Lease Type Code 

P 
"Ground Level Elevation 

6564 . 

N 0 " M u h i * " Proposed Depth 

4100 
. „ „ " Formation 

ABO 
" Contractor 

KEY (Four Cor . ) 
M Spud Date 

20 JUNE 1999 
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 

Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC 

12-1/4 9-5/8 J-55 350' 
4,000' 

250 

8-3/4 7" J-55 500 

u Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive-
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. 

We propose to d r i l l a 12-1/4" hole and run 350' of 9-5/8" surface casing. We w i l l then 
d r i l l a 8-3/4" hole to approximately 4,000' to evaluate the upper Permian section. I f 
warrented we w i l l runapproximately 4,000" of 7" for production testing. We intend to 
use a H y d r i l l double ram blowout preventer with choke manifold flanged connection and 
6 sta t i o n accumulator closing u n i t with remote control. (See Diagram attached) 

" I hereby certify that the information given above 
of my knowledge and belief^* 

Signature: /*~ 

Printed najief-^Lionel RUVpS 

complete to the best OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Approved by: 

Tide: 

Tide: President Approval Dale: Expirauon Dale: 

Dale: 
June 6, 1999 

Phone: 

505 3965881 
Conditions of Approval1 : 

Attached • 
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HI I Soulh U n l , Arteaia. NM XX2I0 

P i - t r i i l I I I 

HNMI Kiii Brawn Rd., Artec. N M H7410 

District IV 

2IM0 S..ulh Pacheco, Santa Fc, NM H7505 

State of New Mexico 
Knerjsy, Mineral* & Nairn-id Kenourte* Dt'purtiiK'itt 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 A M Number 1 Pool Code ' Pool Name 

' Property Code 5 IVuix'rty Name 

L-BAR RANCH 
•^Wdl Number 

'OGRID No. _ ' Opemlnr Name 

CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY ^ 
. - Elevation 

1 0 Surface Location 
U I , or lot no. 

H 
Section Township 

13 M 
Ra/ige / tat ldn 

H 
Kect from the North/South line 

A/^frf 
Kect from the East/West line County . 

u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range tat ldn Feet from ihe North/South Une Feet from the East/West line County 

1 1 Dedicated Acres 

40 

1 1 Joint or Inf i l l 1 4 Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

/ / / * / / / / ' / 

N 

1 

X-7 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 

-"^nafufe ^ j f l o n 

Caprock Pip 
ns 

Supply 
Printed Name 

Pres iden t 
Title 

June 6, 1999 
Date 

''SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 
or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my belief. . , . f 

A/ A? gf^Z^/c?' 
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